	27 - 2005 United States Patent and Trademark
R	
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and	089467 Jenents or the new address(es) below 4
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Chang-Yu CHEN Kuan-Yun HSIEH Jian-Shen YU	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: AU Optronics Corporation
Yi-Ping CHEN	Internal Address:
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	
3. Nature of conveyance:  Execution Date(s) September 5, 2005  Assignment	Street Address: 1, Li-Hsin Rd., 2, Science-Based Industria  Park  City: Hsinchu  State:  Country: Taiwan R.O.C.  Zip: 300  Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?   This document is being filed together with a new application
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)      Additional numbers at  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s)  ttached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s)  ttached?  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Aaron Wininger	B. Patent No.(s)  ttached?  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s)  tached?  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Aaron Wininger  Internal Address: Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.	B. Patent No.(s)  ttached?  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Aaron Wininger	B. Patent No.(s)  tached?  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Aaron Wininger  Internal Address: Squire. Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.  Street Address: 600 Hansen Way	B. Patent No.(s)  tached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Aaron Wininger  Internal Address: Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.	B. Patent No.(s)  tached?  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Aaron Wininger  Internal Address: Squire. Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.  Street Address: 600 Hansen Way	B. Patent No.(s)  tached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Aaron Wininger  Internal Address: Squire. Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.  Street Address: 600 Hansen Way  City: Palo Alto	B. Patent No.(s)  tached?  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at the street of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Aaron Wininger  Internal Address: Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.  Street Address: 600 Hansen Way  City: Palo Alto  State; CA  Zip: 94304-1043	B. Patent No.(s)  tached?  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at the state of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Aaron Wininger  Internal Address: Squire. Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.  Street Address: 600 Hansen Way  City: Palo Alto  State; CA Zip: 94304-1043  Phone Number: (650) 856-6500  Fax Number: (650) 843-8777	B. Patent No.(s)  tached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 05-0150  Authorized User Name Squire, Sanders & Demps
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Aaron Wininger  Internal Address: Squire. Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.  Street Address: 600 Hansen Way  City: Palo Alto  State: CA Zip: 94304-1043  Phone Number: (650) 856-6500  Fax Number: (650) 843-8777  Email Address: awininger@ssd.com	B. Patent No.(s)  ttached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 05-0150
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Aaron Wininger  Internal Address: Squire. Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.  Street Address: 600 Hansen Way  City: Palo Alto  State; CA Zip: 94304-1043  Phone Number: (650) 856-6500  Fax Number: (650) 843-8777  Email Address: awininger@ssd.com	B. Patent No.(s)  ttached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 05-0150  Authorized User Name Squire, Sanders & Demps
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Aaron Wininger  Internal Address: Squire. Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.  Street Address: 600 Hansen Way  City: Palo Alto  State: CA Zip: 94304-1043  Phone Number: (650) 856-6500  Fax Number: (650) 843-8777  Email Address: awininger@ssd.com	B. Patent No.(s)    Stack

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Attorney Docket No.:

## AU0404047/US93109/PI AU0404047 / 海天

(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1) <u>CHEN, CHANG-YU</u>	(2) HSIEH, KUAN-YUN
		(3) YU, JIAN-SHEN	(4) <u>CHEN, YI-PING</u>
		(5)	(6)
		(7)	(8)
	od and valuable consideration recassign, transfer and set over to:	eipt of which is hereby acknowledged,	the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9) AU Optronics Corporation	
(10)	Insert state of incorporation of Assignee	(10) Taiwan, R.O.C.	•
(11)	Insert address of Assignee	(11) of 1, Li-Hsin Rd., 2, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan R.O.C. (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title, interest, and patent applications and patents for every country, including divisions, reissues, continuations and all other extensions, rights and priorities in the invention known as and subject matter contained in	
(12)	Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(12) SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DISPLAY TEST  for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in United States of America	
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(13) on September 5, 20	005

- 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or division applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner for Patents and the duly constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as Assignee of the entire right, title and interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 017009 FRAME: 0381

Attorney Docket No.:

## AU0404047/US93109/PI

6) The undersigned hereby grant(s)

RECORDED: 09/15/2005

Marc A. Sockol, Reg. No. 40,823; Vidya R. Bhakar, Reg. No. 42,323; Cameron K. Kerrigan, Reg. No. 44,826; David B. Abel, Reg. No. 32,394; Nathan Lane III, Reg. No. 43,738; Michael A. Lechter, Reg. No. 27,350; David E. Rogers, Reg. No. 38,287; William R. Bachand, Reg. No. 34,980; William C. Steffin, Reg. No. 26,811; Les J. Weinstein, Reg. No. 19,625; Aaron Wininger, Reg. No. 45,229; Paul J. Meyer 47,791; Victor Repkin, Reg. No. 45,039; Alexander B. Ching, Reg. No. 41,669; Douglas H. Goldhush, Reg. No. 33,125; Kevin F. Turner, Reg. No. 43,437; Dinnatia J. Doster, Reg. No. 45,268; Charles E. Runyan, Reg. No. 43,066; Stuart A. Whittington, Reg. No. 45,215; Sung I. Oh, Reg. No. 45,583; and Donnie L. Kidd, Reg. No. 50,285.

the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	September 5, 2005	Chen, Chaplu 5120246562
		CHEN, CHANG-YU
Date:	September, 5, 2005	Hsieh, Kamyun 1/20537964
_		HSIEH, KUAN-YUN
Date:_	Sep. 5, 2005.	Yu, Jan-Shen Nr0446068
		YU, JIAN-SHEN
Date:	Sep. 5. 2005	Chen Y: - Ping 722273280
		CHEN, YI-PING

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 017009 FRAME: 0382